## 66827

000%7		
KNOW ALL	September 25, 19 85, executed and delivered by FL Klamath  County of County	
Certain trust deed dated	HESE PRESE	
in the cone, husband	THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee or successor September 25, 19, 85, executed and delivered by FL Klamath  County, Oregon, in book M85  and county described as follows:	18270
converge Records of	September 25, 19 85, executed and delivered by FL Klamath  County, Oregon, in book M85  as grantor and recorded on Septemble and county described as follows:	The state of the s
real property situated in	Klamath as grantor and recorded and delivered by FL	OVD Trustee under that
in in	and county described as four County, Oregon, in host No.	er 26 CONE and
	Jouous:	t page 15656
A parcel -c -	•	

A parcel of land situated in the SWANWA of Section 5, Township 39 A parcet or land situated in the Swillway of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range S East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SWANWA Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SW4NW4 from which the Northwest corner of said SW4NW4 bears South 89°55' East along said North line SW4NW4. 280.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin thence South 00°05' Fo West, Joy. Up reet; thence worth op 35 hast along said worth line SW4NW4, 280.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 67 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 67 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 67 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 67 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 67 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 124 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05; East, 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; the 125 foot to a 1/2 inch iron pin; th SW4NW4, 280.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05' East 124.67 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 89°55' West 245.00 a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05' East 249.33 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05' East 249.33 feet to feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 00°05' East 249.33 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin on the Northerly right of way line of Lindley Way; thence South 89°55' West along said right of way line, 35.00 feet to of beginning. West, 374.00 feet to the point of beginning,

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, recting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without the property of the performance of the per securea by said trust deed has been july paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, seu and convey, but without the undersianed in and to said described promises by virtue of said trust doed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee h

WHEREOF A	masculine gend
DATED:	d trustee has executed this instrument.
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW LISE OF REGULATION TO WILL NOT ALLOW LISE OF THE REGULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	wastee has executed this
IN THIS INSTRUMENT WILL	instrument
REGULATIONS THE WOT ALLOW USE OF THE	hc. III
THE ACQUIRING ESIGNING OR APPLICABLE LANGTY DESCRIBED	Tellen )
APPROVED LIFE CITY OR COUNTY THE PROPERTY THIS INSTRUMENTAL	desa
BY ANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE WITH	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH APPROVED USES.  STATE OF OREGON,	
Country	
County of Klamath	Trustee
October 6	
Personally	
11411 appeared the above	
Personally appeared the above named William L. Siscome	
ment to be his voluntary act and deed.	
the foregoing instru-	
La deed.	
POFFICIAL LANGE (2)	
SEAL! LOVER M. Jak	
Talana Talana	STATE OF OREGON,
Notary Public for Oregon	OF OREGON.
My comprission expires 2-5-80	
expires 2-5-89	County of Klamath ss.
After seconding return tof	( certific )
Call selam tol.	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 7th
the Can	day of October 7th
3478 9 100	at 10:39 October 10.96
Di maley Yu	at 10:38 1986
mad I To	SPACE RESERVED in book MS5 or page 18270.
NAME OF GOLD	file/reel number on page 18270
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP 97603	FOR file/reel number 66827 or as
rrange is requested oil for an-	Wart
ntil a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address.	Witness Sages of said Country
tollowing address.	County affixed. my hand and seal of
	Witness my hand and seal of
The state of the s	- D
Charles and the first state described and the state of th	Siehn C
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Svelyn Biehn, County Clark
NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
	// Mecording Ote
	Fee: \$5.00 By An In The